sensitivity of positions to potential interest rate changes on various maturity bands.

The following table lists the change in the economic value of the Bank as percentage of the own funds as of:

December 2013 RON December 2014 RON

Own funds Own funds 5,720,521,522

RON 301,641,478 RON 398,542,961

EUR 65,153,422 EUR 30,497,203

USD 13,033,538 USD 26,764,849

Total 379,828,438 Total 455,805,013

% of Own Funds 8,87% % of Own Funds 7,97%

4,284,514,607

The Potential
Decrease in the
Economic Value in

 a
bs

ol
ut

e

va
lu

eThe Potential
Decrease in the
Economic Value in

 a
bs

ol
ut

e

va
lu

e

The Bank also analyses the sensitivity of the net interest income (NII) and AFS reserve (equity) to interest rate changes.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Consolidated and Bank
for the year ended 31 December 2014

78

40. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The following table shows the changes in NII for a 1 year period and the impact on AFS reserve (equity) due to a parallel shift of the yield curves
with ±1%, ±2%. The analysis is based on December 31st, 2014 data.

in RON thousands

Shif t
Sensit iv ity o f

N II

Sensit iv ity o f
A F S reserve

(equity)

+ 2% (180,082)   (304,857)

+ 1% (89,989)   (156,593)

- 1% 25,408   125,936

- 2% 44,891   212,324

40.7.1.2. Currency risk

The potential impact in profit or loss and equity of variation of foreign exchange currencies EUR/RON and USD/RON with ±5% is presented in
the below table:

in R ON  tho usands
Change in fo reign
exchange currencies

Impact fo r EUR
position

Impact for USD
position

Impact for EUR
position

Impact for USD
position

+5%   (2,014.95)   100.79   (1,692.56)   84.66

-5%   2,014.95   (100.79)   1,692.56   (84.66)